Page 1
Quantic UTC is a global capacitor provider manufacturing multilayer ceramic capacitors (MLCCs) and leaded devices for use in defense, aerospace, computer,
telecommunications, industrial and various high reliability applications. Our offerings include surface mount (SMT) multi-layer ceramic chip capacitors in both
custom and EIA standard sizes; switch mode power supply (SMPS) capacitors in accordance with MIL-PRF-49470 and DSCC/DLA 87106, 88011 drawings and
customer source controlled drawings (SCDs); SMT high voltage MLCC; radial leaded high voltage capacitors; SMD large body size MLCC; discoidal capacitors;
discoidal arrays; and custom molded case radial parts.
info@quanticutc | quanticutc.com | +1-323-266-6603
(G Series)

#1. For 0402 size K thickness products.
#2. For 1206 size P thickness products.
How to Order
G B 1812 X7R 102 K W T -X
Series Rated Voltage Size Inch Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Packaging Special code
G=MLCC
General Type
(Mid-Voltage)
B=100
R=200
H=250
N=400
S=500
K=630
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
C0G
X7R
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in place
of decimal point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
=10pF
A=±0.05pF
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20%+80%
W= Cu/Ni/Sn
B=Soft
termination
T= Tape & Reel -X
Thickness Description
Code Description Code Description Code Description
A 0.60 ± 0.10 mm I 1.25 ± 0.20 mm Q 0.50 +0.02/-0.05 mm
B 0.8 + 0.15/-0.10 mm J 1.15 ± 0.15 mm R 3.10 ± 0.30 mm
C 1.25 ± 0.10 mm K 0.50 ± 0.20 mm S 0.80 ± 0.07 mm
D 1.40 ± 0.15 mm L 0.30 ± 0.03 mm T 0.85 ± 0.10 mm
E 1.60 ± 0.20 mm M 0.95 ± 0.10 mm U 0.50 ± 0.10 mm
F 2.00 ± 0.20 mm N 0.50 ± 0.05 mm V 0.20 ± 0.02 mm
G 2.50 ± 0.30 mm O 3.50 ± 0.20 mm X 0.80 ± 0.10 mm
H 2.80 ± 0.30 mm P 1.60 +0.3/-0.10 mm Z 0.25 ± 0.03 mm
Thickness Description
Size Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) Code / T (mm) MB (mm)
0402(1005) 1.00±0.10
1.00±0.20#1
0.50±0.10
0.50±0.20#1
Reference
to Thickness Description
0.25 +0.05/-0.10
0603(1608) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.15
0805(2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.20
1206(3216) 3.20±0.20
3.20 +0.30/-0.10#2